N070	00003905
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	600089242216
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	、 03/09/0701006008 **78.75 译语 音
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	FILED 2007 APR 17 PH 2: 9 SECRETARY OF STAT ALLANASSEE, FLORI
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 07 HAR -9 AH ID: 31 DEFENSION OF COMPORATIONS TALL ANASSIEL FLORIDA
Office Use Only	
	T. Burch APR 18 2007

i .



UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc. 1574 Village Square Boulevard, Suite 100 Tallahassee, Florida 32309 (850) 681-6528

HOLD . FOR PICKUP BY* UCC SERVICES **OFFICE USE ONLY**

April 17, 2007

CORPORATION NAME (S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER (S):

Hearts Without Borders, Inc.

Filing Evidence

- □ Plain/Confirmation Copy
- ☑ Certified Copy

Retrieval Request

- □ Photocopy
- □ Certified Copy

□ Certificate of Status

- □ Certificate of Good Standing
- □ Articles Only

 \Box Other

- □ All Charter Documents to Include Articles & Amendments
- □ Fictitious Name Certificate

NEW FILINGS Profit Х Non Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other

OTHER FILINGS	
	Annual Reports
	Fictitious Name
	Name Reservation
	Reinstatement

AMENDMENTS
Amendment
Resignation of RA Officer/Director
Change of Registered Agent
 Dissolution/Withdrawal
Merger

REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION
Foreign
 Limited Liability
Reinstatement
Trademark
Other



RECEIVED

07 APR 17 PM 2: 14

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations DIVISION OF CURPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

March 12, 2007

UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: GULF COAST CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W07000012192

We have received your document for GULF COAST CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch **Document Specialist** New Filing Section

Letter Number: 707A00017257

No need to use original submission date. Using old credit for new filing. Thanks!

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Hearts Without Borders, Inc.

In Compliance with the Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be:

Hearts Without Borders, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

16816 Bellwood Manor Tampa, Florida 33618

<u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u>

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to provide financial and other assistance to those in the world that need it.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

As stated in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE V INTIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name and address information for the initial directors is as follows:

Tice L. Ridley 16816 Bellwood Manor Tampa, Florida 33618

Samantha Nattiel 16816 Bellwood Manor Tampa, Florida 33618

Tracee Ridley 16816 Bellwood Manor Tampa, Florida 33618

ARTICLES VI INTIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is:

Tice L. Ridley 16816 Bellwood Manor Tampa, Florida 33618 FILED 2007 APR 17 PN 2:56 SECRETARY OF STATE TANY AHASSEE, FLORIDA

<u>ARTICLE VII</u>

Further, said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

<u>ARTICLE VIII</u>

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue C

<u>ARTICLE IX</u>

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLES V11 INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Tice L. Ridley 16816 Bellwood Manor Tanpa, Florida 33618

Tice L. Ridley, Incorporator

13/0

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Date Tice L. Ridley, Registered Agent